### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/17/2009

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Selah Technologies, LLC		12/17/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lab21 Inc.	
Street Address:	657 South Mechanic Street	
City:	Pendleton	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29670	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3537891	SELAH TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3606579	SELAH DOTS
Registration Number:	3748638	SELAH TUBES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (843)207-8842

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8435809057

Email: Jeremy.Stipkala@StipkalaLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeremy M. Stipkala Address Line 1: 5401 Netherby Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 102A

Address Line 4: North Charleston, SOUTH CAROLINA 29420

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004175 FRAME: 0231

900158211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1008.0004-TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy M. Stipkala
Signature:	/Jeremy M. Stipkala/
Date:	03/27/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=ArticlesOfMergerSC#page1.tif source=ArticlesOfMergerSC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004175 FRAME: 0232 D£C 1 7 2089

# ARTICLES OF MERGER OF SELAH TECHNOLOGIES, LLC WITH AND INTO LAB21 INC.

SECRETARY OF STORE CARROLL

Pursuant to Section 33-44-905 of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, the undersigned as the surviving entity, delivers to the Secretary of State these articles of merger executed by each constituent limited liability company and each other entity which is a party to the merger, and sets forth the following information:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the limited liability companies and other entities that are parties to the merger:

Name Jurisdiction of Formation

Selah Technologies, LLC South Carolina

Lab21 Inc. Delaware

2. For each South Carolina limited liability company which is to merge, the date its articles of organization were filed with the South Carolina Secretary of State:

Name of South Carolina Date its Articles of
<u>Limited Liability Company</u> <u>Organization were Filed</u>

Selah Technologies, LLC May 25, 2006

- 3. The plan of merger has been approved and signed by each limited liability company and other entity that is to merge.
- 4. The name and address of the surviving limited liability company or other surviving entity is Lab21 Inc., a Delaware corporation, 657 South Mechanic Street, Pendleton, South Carolina 29670.
  - 5. The effective date of the merger is December 1, 2009.
- 6. The jurisdiction and date of filing of the certificate of incorporation of Lab21 Inc., the surviving entity, and the date its application for authority was filed by the Secretary of State:

<u>Jurisdiction</u> <u>Date of Filing</u> <u>Date Application for Authority Filed</u>

Delaware December 8, 2009 December 17, 2009

7. It is agreed that Lab21 Inc., the surviving entity, may be served with process in South Carolina and is subject to liability in any action or proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of any limited liability company previously subject to suit in South Carolina which is to merge, and for the enforcement, as provided in Chapter 44 of title 33, 1976

**091218-0023** FILED: 12/17/2009 SELAH TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Filing Fee: \$110.00 ORIG

South Carolina Secretary of State

Mark Hammond

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004175 FRAME: 0233

South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, of the right of members of any limited liability company to receive payment for their interest against the surviving entity.

8. A copy of the plan of merger will be furnished by Lab21 Inc., the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any member of any limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other entity that is to merge.

Lab21 Inc.

By: GDM

CEO

Selah Technologies, LLC

Michael Bolick

President & CEO

8714886.1

**RECORDED: 03/27/2010** 

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004175 FRAME: 0234